DOC # 0'74288'7

05/11/2009 01:39 PM Deputy: GB

OFFICIAL RECORD
Assessor’s Parcel Number: _ N/A Requested By:

DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Date: _MAY 7, 2009

Douglas County - NV
Karen Elliscn - Recorder

Recording Requested By: Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 0.00
BK-0509 PG- 2283 RPIT: 0.00

Name: _smumn camc, rzc soncs | AL AN) R L O

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $_ N/A

—____ CHAKGE ORDER RO 2 (#2009.090)
(Title of Document)

This page added 10 provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



FILED
CHANGE ORDER

H&cﬁaﬂéﬂ?QCTQZJ
No.__ 2 4
—— =it 00
PROJECT:__ North Valley Waste Water Treatment Plant Ph 1] [£D TH}E{-?A;‘:L
CLERK

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 23, 2009 EFFECTIVE DATE:_ March 23, 2009 oIy
OWNER: Douglas County, NV ‘ l

OWNER'’s Contract No. PWP D0-2008-80

CONTRACTOR: Petersen Construction Inc. ENGINEER: HDR

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description: To change the WAS footing to the Flygt recommended footing.

Reason for Change Order: The footing shown on the plans would be difficult to construct and
expensive.
Attachments: Contractor’s proposal.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: May 30, 2009
$888,000.00 Ready for final payment: June 30, 2009
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 1 Na. N/A to No. N/A,
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: May 30, 2009
$864,000.00 Ready for final payment: June 30, 2009
Net (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$(850.00) . 0
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
Substantial Completion: May 30, 2009
$863,150.00 Ready for final payment: June 30, 2009

APPROVED: ACCEPTW
Doy L ONGL D, on22e
Qwner (Authorized Signature) Contractor {Autharized Signature)

Date: . _Hlomlos Date: Z/o?qé)z

=

MR % s

PG- 2284
1742887 Paae: 2 5/11/2909



CONSTRUCTION INE.

Tuesday, January 27, 2009

To: Daouglas County Community Development
1594 Esmeralda Avenue
Minden, Nevada 89423
Attention: Ed Mason
Regarding: Change Order for WAS Pump Station!

Subject: Proposal!

Petersen Construction is pleased to submit a proposal on the above referenced project. The following
table shall serve as a breakdown of our bid:

Item Description Approximate Unit Total
Quantity Price
1) Footing design changed on the WAS 1LS $(850.00) $(850.00)

pump station per new design by Flyat
Manufacturing. Credit due to design
change of concrete footing.

Total: $(850.00)

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please call me at (775) 787-1600. Thank you for the
opportunity to bid on this project and 1 look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Mike Howard .
Estimator/Project Manager’
Petersen Construction, Inc.

_ JUINR WA 25 ese2

Page: 3 Of 4 05/11/2009



CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached is a
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

LD L -

1742887 Paca: 4 1/2009



